v MRRADISE RIDGE SIRS AAAUM TOURRMACAT -~

Wednesday 1:00 pm
Handicap Results Division 1: DIV001

P Singles Division 1: Division 001

HDCP

Place Team Name Ave Total Total Squad

1 JIM NASH 181 838 691 SINGLES
2 RICH DAVIS 217 797 758 SINGLES
3 STEVE SZASZ 223 797 776 SINGLES
4  JEFF BROCKMAN 178 789 633 SINGLES
5 MARTY GORDEN 203 781 700 SINGLES
6 JERRY JAVIER 182 745 601 SINGLES
7 FRANKREID 180 743 593 SINGLES
8 DON LAUNIUS 168 738 552 SINGLES
9 FRED DISIMON! 167 730 541 SINGLES
10  WAYNE SIEGFRIED 176 727 565 SINGLES
11  BRUCE KLEINER 183 723 582 SINGLES
12 CHARLIE BARBIARZ 194 717 609 SINGLES
13 RICK RAMOS 177 716 557 SINGLES
14 CHUCK BELL 170 715 535 SINGLES
15 CURTIS MANNING 202 713 629 SINGLES
16 CALVIN SUAN 200 713 623 SINGLES
17 JAY IZATT 193 707 596 SINGLES
18 ERIC CARR 181 707 560 SINGLES
19 WILEY BOBO 202 707 623 SINGLES
20 JOE NAJERA 178 707 551 SINGLES
21 TERRY HIBLER 169 705 522 SINGLES
22 BOBKEVO 199 705 612 SINGLES
23 JAMES SURRATT 190 704 584 SINGLES
24 JERRY HALL 191 703 586 SINGLES
25 HERB NAKATSU 186 700 568 SINGLES
26 BRYAN DAVENPORT 215 694 649 SINGLES
27 HELEN DEATSCH 168 693 507 SINGLES
28 CHUCK TAYLOR 166 691 499 SINGLES
29 PAUL PLASKIEWICZ 189 685 562 SINGLES
30 JACK BARNES 192 684 570 SINGLES
31 JIM MCMILLEN 196 684 582 SINGLES
32 BOB ISHISHITA 172 684 510 SINGLES
33 HARVEY EISLEY 194 684 576 SINGLES
34 CLAY HANSEN 180 683 533 SINGLES
35 EMORY HAWORTH 180 681 531 SINGLES
36 GARY KRETZ 205 677 602 SINGLES
37 FAY WONG 187 676 547 SINGLES
38 WAYNE CARTWRIGHT 192 669 555 SINGLES
39 DON STRUVE 169 661 478 SINGLES
40 MICKEY GOSSETT 190 660 540 SINGLES
41 JERRY CLARK 173 658 487 SINGLES
42 BILL MILBOURNE 186 654 522 SINGLES
43 MIKE PAPP 188 653 527 SINGLES
44 ART TOURTILLOTT : 208 653 587 SINGLES
45 FRANK AROS : 170 648 468 SINGLES
46 WAYNE BEUTLER 181 637 490 SINGLES
47 TOM CALDIE 174 632 464 SINGLES
48 RAY DIBASILIO 183 624 483 SINGLES
49 DON MILEY 181 561 414 SINGLES
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Handicap Results Division 2: DIV002

E Singles Division 2: Division 002

HDCP
Place Team Name Ave Total Total Squad
1 MARY JO JACKSON 137 790 511 SINGLES
2 JERRY HEGENBART 147 772 523 SINGLES
3  HUGH FONTAINE 140 759 489 SINGLES
4 BEN TAKESHTA 164 726 528 SINGLES
5 AUDREY POOLE 140 725 455 SINGLES
6 JIMWHITE 161 698 491 SINGLES
7 PAUL KRAMER 152 697 463 SINGLES
8 CAROL BOBO 135 696 411 SINGLES
9 JOYCE NAKATSU 154 688 460 SINGLES
10 MARY MURPHY 147 683 434 SINGLES
11  RUSS SALAZAR 151 675 438 SINGLES
12 ROBERT ANDERSEN 144 668 410 SINGLES
13 FRANK FRANCEK 163 652 451 SINGLES
14 DICK WOODBURY 157 632 413 SINGLES
15 JOYCE HAWORTH 162 631 427 SINGLES
16 CARROLL OTT 162 604 400 SINGLES
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Handicap Results Division 1: DIV0O01

“«" Doubles Division 1: Division 001

Place Team Name

1 C.BELUT. HIBLER

CHUCK BELL
TERRY HIBLER

2 C.BOBO/W. BOBO

CAROL BOBO
WILEY BOBO

3  B. DAVENPORT/S. SZASZ

BRYAN DAVENPORT
STEVE SZASZ

4  H.DEATSCH/J. BARNES

HELEN DEATSCH
JACK BARNES

5 W. SIEGFRIED/E. CARR

WAYNE SIEGFRIED
ERIC CARR

6  H. NAKATSU/J. NAKATSU

HERB NAKATSU
JOYCE NAKATSU

7  F.REID/M. GOSSETT

FRANK REID
MICKEY GOSSETT

8 M. PAPP/J. BARNES

MIKE PAPP
JACK BARNES

9  B.ISHISHITA/C. TAYLOR

BOB ISHISHITA
CHUCK TAYLOR

10  J.IZATT/J. JAVIER

JAY IZATT
JERRY JAVIER

11 M. PAPP/G. KRETZ

MIKE PAPP
GARY KRETZ

202
202

133
223

180
216

191
190

192
156

215
144

171
235

185
205

207
196

208
149

228
213

170
200

193
197

236
268

163
181

192
242

178
17

181
181

206
204

150
168

159
205

201
176

199
140

166
193

221
254

165
250

181
167

223
138

196
188

165
208

175
150

225
202

201
170

HDCP
Ave Total Total Squad
DOUBLES
0 0 0 571 60 751
0 0 0 542 61 725
339 1476 1113 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0 0 0 492 95 777
0 0 0 613 28 697
337 1474 1105 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0 0 0 637 15 682
0 0 0 738 7 759
438 1441 1375 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0 0 0 519 62 705
0 0 0 621 38 735
360 1440 1140 DOUBLES
DOUBLES _
0 0 0 565 54 727
0 0 1] 565 49 712
357 1439 1130 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0 0 0 616 44 748
0] 9 0 453 76 681
3406 1429 1069 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0 0 0 548 50 698
0 0 0 604 40 724
370 1422 1152 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0 0 0 556 42 682
0 0 0 617 38 31
380 1413 1173 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0 0 0 532 58 706
0 0 0 514 64 706
338 1412 1046 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0] 0 0 592 37 703
0 0 1} 556 48 700
375 1403 1148 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0 0 0 630 42 756
0 0 1] 559 25 634
393 1390 1189 DOUBLES
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12 J. NASH/J. BROCKMAN DOUBLES
JIM NASH 209 209 192 0 0 0 610 49 757
JEFF BROCKMAN 163 i 137 4] 0 0 a1 52 627
359 1384 1081 DOUBLES
13 R. DAVIS/P. PLASKIEWICZ DOUBLES
RICH DAVIS 184 223 226 0 0 0 633 13 672
PAUL PLASKIEWICZ 195 181 209 0 0] 0 585 41 708
406 1380 1218 DOUBLES
14 B. KEVO/P. PLASKIEWICZ DOUBLES
BOB KEVO 197 159 201 0 0 0 557 31 650
PAUL PLASKIEWICZ 157 213 220 0 0 1] 590 41 713
388 1363 1147 DOUBLES
15 H. DEATSCHIG. KRETZ DOUBLES
HELEN DEATSCH 151 152 150 0 0 0 453 62 639
GARY KRETZ 204 236 209 0 0 1] 649 25 724
373 1363 1102 DOUBLES
16 C. SUAN/A. TOURTILLOTT DOUBLES
CALVIN SUAN 178 244 191 0 0 0 613 30 703
ART TOURTILLOTT 212 176 199 0 0 0 587 22 653
408 1356 1200 DOUBLES
17 E. HAWORTH/J. HAWORTH DOUBLES
EMORY HAWORTH 222 157 191 0 0 0 570 50 720
JOYCE HAWORTH 152 136 139 0 0 0 427 68 631
342 1351 997 DOUBLES
18 W. CARTWRIGHT/C. BARBIARZ DOUBLES
WAYNE CARTWRIGHT 192 159 163 0 0 0 514 38 628
CHARLIE BARBIARZ 228 175 211 0 0 0 614 36 722
386 1350 1128 DOUBLES
19 J. HALL/M. GORDEN DOUBL.ES
JERRY HALL 166 246 144 0 0 0 556 39 673
MARTY GORDEN 176 193 222 0 0 1] 591 27 672
394 1345 1147 DOUBLES
20 F.WONGI/R. DIBASILIO DOUBLES
FAY WONG 162 183 191 0 0 0 536 43 665
RAY DIBASILIO 178 157 189 0 0 0 524 47 665
370 1330 1060 DOUBLES
21 T.CALDIE/D. MILEY DOUBLES
TOM CALDIE 162 150 178 0 0 0 490 56 658
DON MILEY 193 166 149 0 0 0 508 49 655
355 1313 998 DOUBLES
22 ). SURRATT/C. MANNING DOUBLES
JAMES SURRATT 212 169 167 0 0 0 548 40 668
CURTIS MANNING 137 236 172 0 o} 0 545 28 629
392 1297 1093 DOUBLES
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Place Team Name Ave  Total Total Squad
23 J.NAJERA/J. MCMILLEN DOUBLES
JOE NAJERA 1 190 146 163 0 0 0 499 52 655
JIM MCMILLEN 201 189 148 0 0 0 538 34 640
374 1295 1037 DOUBLES
24 J.CLARK/D. STRUVE DOUBLES
JERRY CLARK 1 134 174 183 0 0 0 491 57 662
DON STRUVE 152 147 149 0 0 0 448 61 631
342 1293 939 DOUBLES
25 R. RAMOS/B. MILBOURNE DOUBLES
RICK RAMOS 1 179 138 147 0 0 0 464 53 623
BILL MILBOURNE 169 180 180 0 0 0 529 44 661
/363 1284 993 DOUBLES
26 D.LAUNIUS/H. EISLEY DOUBLES
DON LAUNIUS 1 194 133 146 0 0 0 473 62 659
HARVEY EISLEY 168 148 170 0 g 0 486 36 594

362 1253 959 DOUBLES
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Handicap Results Division 2: DIV002

<" Doubles Division 2: Division 002

Place Team Name

1 H. FONTAINE/C. HANSEN

HUGH FONTAINE
CLAY HANSEN

2 R. ANDERSEN/D. WOODBURY

ROBERT ANDERSEN
DICK WOODBURY

3  B. TAKESHTAJF. DISIMONI

BEN TAKESHTA
FRED DISIMONI

4 M. JACKSON/F. AROS

MARY JO JACKSON
FRANK AROS

5 R.SALAZAR/P. KRAMER

RUSS SALAZAR
PAUL KRAMER

6 A.POOLE/J. WHITE

AUDREY POOLE
JIM WHITE

7  F.FRANCEK/C. OTT

FRANK FRANCEK
CARROLL OTT

8 J. HEGENBART/B. KLEINER

JERRY HEGENBART
BRUCE KLEINER

9 M. MURPHY/W. BEUTLER

MARY MURPHY
WAYNE BEUTLER

178
196

120
169

188
7

115
162

136
172

149
179

147
153

118
148

107
149

168
156

167
150

183
163

159
162

146
14

152
31

141
124

121
155

125
159

157
173

181
148

136
157

124
201

160
164

143
125

150
hTaE

133
162

135
127

HDCP
Ave Total Total Squad
DOUBLES
0 0 0 503, 90 773
0 0 0 525 50 675
320 1448 1028 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0 0 0 468 86 726
0 0 0 467 73 686
301 1412 935 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0 0 0 506 66 704
0 0 0 491 63 680
331 1384 997 DOUBLES
DOUBLES ,
0 0 0 398 93 677
0 0 0 525 60 705
307 1382 823 DOUBLES
DOUBLES _
0 0 0 442 79 679
0 0 0 450 78 684
303 1363 892 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0 0 0 444 a0 714
0 o] 0 = 435 69 642
301 1356 879 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0 0 0 438 67 639
0 0 0 418 68 622
325 1261 856 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0 0 0 372 83 621
0 0] 0 465 47 606
330 1227 837 DOUBLES
DOUBLES
0 0 0 367 83 616
0 o} 0 435 49 582
328 1198 802 DOUBLES
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Handicap Resuits Division 1: DIV001

A Division 1: Division 001

Place Team Name

JIM NASH

STEVE SZASZ
RICH DAVIS
CHUCK BELL
WAYNE SIEGFRIED
MARTY GORDEN
HERB NAKATSU
JERRY JAVIER
FRANK REID
CHARLIE BARBIARZ
TERRY HIBLER
ERIC CARR

JEFF BROCKMAN
CALVIN SUAN
JACK BARNES
JAY IZATT

FRED DISIMONI
WILEY BOBO
EMORY HAWORTH
GARY KRETZ
PAUL PLASKIEWICZ
DON LAUNIUS
CHUCK TAYLOR
BOB ISHISHITA
MICKEY GOSSETT
JERRY HALL
BRYAN DAVENPORT
JAMES SURRATT
JOE NAJERA
CLAY HANSEN
BOB KEVO

FRANK AROS
CURTIS MANNING
FAY WONG

RICK RAMOS
MIKE PAPP
HELEN DEATSCH
BRUCE KLEINER
JIM MCMILLEN
JERRY CLARK
BILL MILBOURNE
ART TOURTILLOTT

WAYNE CARTWRIGHT

DON STRUVE
TOM CALDIE

RAY DIBASILIO
HARVEY EISLEY
WAYNE BEUTLER
DON MILEY

P\“ ‘E\/LY\’)S HDCP
Ave Total Total Squad
181 1595 1301
223 1556 1514
217 1469 1391
170 1466 1106
176 1454 1130
203 1453 1291
186 1448 1184
182 1445 1157
180 1441 1141
194 1439 1223
169 1430 1064
181 1419 1125
178 1416 1104
200 1416 1236
192 1415 1187
193 1410 1188
167 1410 1032
202 1404 1236
180 1401 1101
205 1401 1251
189 1398 1152
168 1397 1025
166 1397 1013
172 1390 1042
190 1384 1144
191 1376 1142
215 1376 1286
190 1372 1132
178 1362 1050
180 1358 1058
199 1355 1169
170 1353 993
202 1342 1174
187 1341 1083
177 1339 1021
188 1335 1083
168 1332 960
183 1329 1047
196 1324 1120
173 1320 978
186 1315 1051
208 1306 1174
192 1297 1069
169 1292 926
174 1290 954
183 1289 1007
194 1278 1062
181 1219 925
181 1216 922
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Handicap Results Division 2: DIV002

A Division 2: Division 002

“ E\/ vay ¢ HDCP

Place Team Name Ave Total Total Squad
1 HUGH FONTAINE 140 1532 992
2 CAROL BOBO 135 1473 903
3 MARY JO JACKSON 137 1467 909
4 AUDREY POOLE 140 1439 899
5 BEN TAKESHTA 164 1430 1034
6 ROBERT ANDERSEN 144 1394 878
7 JERRY HEGENBART 147 1393 895
8 PAUL KRAMER 152 1381 913
9 JOYCE NAKATSU 154 1369 913
10 RUSS SALAZAR 151 1354 880
11 JIMWHITE 161 1340 926
12 DICK WOODBURY 157 1318 880
13  MARY MURPHY 147 1299 801
14 FRANK FRANCEK 163 1291 889
15 JOYCE HAWORTH 162 1262 854
16 CARROLL OTT 162 1226 818
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