

Wednesday 1:00 pm

Handicap Results Division 1: DIV001**Singles Division 1: Division 001**

Place	Team Name	HDCP			Squad
		Ave	Total	Total	
1	JIM NASH	181	838	691	SINGLES
2	RICH DAVIS	217	797	758	SINGLES
3	STEVE SZASZ	223	797	776	SINGLES
4	JEFF BROCKMAN	178	789	633	SINGLES
5	MARTY GORDEN	203	781	700	SINGLES
6	JERRY JAVIER	182	745	601	SINGLES
7	FRANK REID	180	743	593	SINGLES
8	DON LAUNIUS	168	738	552	SINGLES
9	FRED DISIMONI	167	730	541	SINGLES
10	WAYNE SIEGFRIED	176	727	565	SINGLES
11	BRUCE KLEINER	183	723	582	SINGLES
12	CHARLIE BARBIARZ	194	717	609	SINGLES
13	RICK RAMOS	177	716	557	SINGLES
14	CHUCK BELL	170	715	535	SINGLES
15	CURTIS MANNING	202	713	629	SINGLES
16	CALVIN SUAN	200	713	623	SINGLES
17	JAY IZATT	193	707	596	SINGLES
18	ERIC CARR	181	707	560	SINGLES
19	WILEY BOBO	202	707	623	SINGLES
20	JOE NAJERA	178	707	551	SINGLES
21	TERRY HIBLER	169	705	522	SINGLES
22	BOB KEVO	199	705	612	SINGLES
23	JAMES SURRETT	190	704	584	SINGLES
24	JERRY HALL	191	703	586	SINGLES
25	HERB NAKATSU	186	700	568	SINGLES
26	BRYAN DAVENPORT	215	694	649	SINGLES
27	HELEN DEATSCH	168	693	507	SINGLES
28	CHUCK TAYLOR	166	691	499	SINGLES
29	PAUL PLASKIEWICZ	189	685	562	SINGLES
30	JACK BARNES	192	684	570	SINGLES
31	JIM MCMILLEN	196	684	582	SINGLES
32	BOB ISHISHITA	172	684	510	SINGLES
33	HARVEY EISLEY	194	684	576	SINGLES
34	CLAY HANSEN	180	683	533	SINGLES
35	EMORY HAWORTH	180	681	531	SINGLES
36	GARY KRETZ	205	677	602	SINGLES
37	FAY WONG	187	676	547	SINGLES
38	WAYNE CARTWRIGHT	192	669	555	SINGLES
39	DON STRUVE	169	661	478	SINGLES
40	MICKEY GOSSETT	190	660	540	SINGLES
41	JERRY CLARK	173	658	487	SINGLES
42	BILL MILBOURNE	186	654	522	SINGLES
43	MIKE PAPP	188	653	527	SINGLES
44	ART TOURTILLOTT	208	653	587	SINGLES
45	FRANK AROS	170	648	468	SINGLES
46	WAYNE BEUTLER	181	637	490	SINGLES
47	TOM CALDIE	174	632	464	SINGLES
48	RAY DIBASILIO	183	624	483	SINGLES
49	DON MILEY	181	561	414	SINGLES

Handicap Results Division 2: DIV002**Singles Division 2: Division 002**

Place	Team Name	HDCP			
		Ave	Total	Total	Squad
1	MARY JO JACKSON	137	790	511	SINGLES
2	JERRY HEGENBART	147	772	523	SINGLES
3	HUGH FONTAINE	140	759	489	SINGLES
4	BEN TAKESHTA	164	726	528	SINGLES
5	AUDREY POOLE	140	725	455	SINGLES
6	JIM WHITE	161	698	491	SINGLES
7	PAUL KRAMER	152	697	463	SINGLES
8	CAROL BOBO	135	696	411	SINGLES
9	JOYCE NAKATSU	154	688	460	SINGLES
10	MARY MURPHY	147	683	434	SINGLES
11	RUSS SALAZAR	151	675	438	SINGLES
12	ROBERT ANDERSEN	144	668	410	SINGLES
13	FRANK FRANCEK	163	652	451	SINGLES
14	DICK WOODBURY	157	632	413	SINGLES
15	JOYCE HAWORTH	162	631	427	SINGLES
16	CARROLL OTT	162	604	400	SINGLES

Place	Team Name	HDCP									
		Ave	Total	Total	Squad						
12	J. NASH/J. BROCKMAN	DOUBLES									
	JIM NASH	1	209	209	192	0	0	0	610	49	757
	JEFF BROCKMAN		<u>163</u>	<u>171</u>	<u>137</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>471</u>	<u>52</u>	<u>627</u>
			359	1384	1081	DOUBLES					
13	R. DAVIS/P. PLASKIEWICZ	DOUBLES									
	RICH DAVIS	1	184	223	226	0	0	0	633	13	672
	PAUL PLASKIEWICZ		<u>195</u>	<u>181</u>	<u>209</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>585</u>	<u>41</u>	<u>708</u>
			406	1380	1218	DOUBLES					
14	B. KEVO/P. PLASKIEWICZ	DOUBLES									
	BOB KEVO	1	197	159	201	0	0	0	557	31	650
	PAUL PLASKIEWICZ		<u>157</u>	<u>213</u>	<u>220</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>590</u>	<u>41</u>	<u>713</u>
			388	1363	1147	DOUBLES					
15	H. DEATSCH/G. KRETZ	DOUBLES									
	HELEN DEATSCH	1	151	152	150	0	0	0	453	62	639
	GARY KRETZ		<u>204</u>	<u>236</u>	<u>209</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>649</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>724</u>
			373	1363	1102	DOUBLES					
16	C. SUAN/A. TOURTILLOTT	DOUBLES									
	CALVIN SUAN	1	178	244	191	0	0	0	613	30	703
	ART TOURTILLOTT		<u>212</u>	<u>176</u>	<u>199</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>587</u>	<u>22</u>	<u>653</u>
			408	1356	1200	DOUBLES					
17	E. HAWORTH/J. HAWORTH	DOUBLES									
	EMORY HAWORTH	1	222	157	191	0	0	0	570	50	720
	JOYCE HAWORTH		<u>152</u>	<u>136</u>	<u>139</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>427</u>	<u>68</u>	<u>631</u>
			342	1351	997	DOUBLES					
18	W. CARTWRIGHT/C. BARBIARZ	DOUBLES									
	WAYNE CARTWRIGHT	1	192	159	163	0	0	0	514	38	628
	CHARLIE BARBIARZ		<u>228</u>	<u>175</u>	<u>211</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>614</u>	<u>36</u>	<u>722</u>
			386	1350	1128	DOUBLES					
19	J. HALL/M. GORDEN	DOUBLES									
	JERRY HALL	1	166	246	144	0	0	0	556	39	673
	MARTY GORDEN		<u>176</u>	<u>193</u>	<u>222</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>591</u>	<u>27</u>	<u>672</u>
			394	1345	1147	DOUBLES					
20	F. WONG/R. DIBASILIO	DOUBLES									
	FAY WONG	1	162	183	191	0	0	0	536	43	665
	RAY DIBASILIO		<u>178</u>	<u>157</u>	<u>189</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>524</u>	<u>47</u>	<u>665</u>
			370	1330	1060	DOUBLES					
21	T. CALDIE/D. MILEY	DOUBLES									
	TOM CALDIE	1	162	150	178	0	0	0	490	56	658
	DON MILEY		<u>193</u>	<u>166</u>	<u>149</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>508</u>	<u>49</u>	<u>655</u>
			355	1313	998	DOUBLES					
22	J. SURRATT/C. MANNING	DOUBLES									
	JAMES SURRATT	1	212	169	167	0	0	0	548	40	668
	CURTIS MANNING		<u>137</u>	<u>236</u>	<u>172</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>545</u>	<u>28</u>	<u>629</u>
			392	1297	1093	DOUBLES					

Place	Team Name				HDCP		Squad				
					Ave	Total					
23	J. NAJERA/J. MCMILLEN						DOUBLES				
	JOE NAJERA	1	190	146	163	0	0	0	499	52	655
	JIM MCMILLEN		<u>201</u>	<u>189</u>	<u>148</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>538</u>	<u>34</u>	<u>640</u>
						374	1295	1037	DOUBLES		
24	J. CLARK/D. STRUVE							DOUBLES			
	JERRY CLARK	1	134	174	183	0	0	0	491	57	662
	DON STRUVE		<u>152</u>	<u>147</u>	<u>149</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>448</u>	<u>61</u>	<u>631</u>
						342	1293	939	DOUBLES		
25	R. RAMOS/B. MILBOURNE							DOUBLES			
	RICK RAMOS	1	179	138	147	0	0	0	464	53	623
	BILL MILBOURNE		<u>169</u>	<u>180</u>	<u>180</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>529</u>	<u>44</u>	<u>661</u>
						363	1284	993	DOUBLES		
26	D. LAUNIUS/H. EISLEY							DOUBLES			
	DON LAUNIUS	1	194	133	146	0	0	0	473	62	659
	HARVEY EISLEY		<u>168</u>	<u>148</u>	<u>170</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>486</u>	<u>36</u>	<u>594</u>
						362	1253	959	DOUBLES		

Handicap Results Division 2: DIV002

❖ Doubles Division 2: Division 002

Place	Team Name				HDCP		Squad				
					Ave	Total					
1	H. FONTAINE/C. HANSEN										
	HUGH FONTAINE	1	178	168	157	0	0	0	503	90	773
	CLAY HANSEN		<u>196</u>	<u>156</u>	<u>173</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>525</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>675</u>
						320	1448	1028	DOUBLES		
2	R. ANDERSEN/D. WOODBURY										
	ROBERT ANDERSEN	1	120	167	181	0	0	0	468	86	726
	DICK WOODBURY		<u>169</u>	<u>150</u>	<u>148</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>467</u>	<u>73</u>	<u>686</u>
						301	1412	935	DOUBLES		
3	B. TAKESHTA/F. DISIMONI										
	BEN TAKESHTA	1	188	183	135	0	0	0	506	66	704
	FRED DISIMONI		<u>171</u>	<u>163</u>	<u>157</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>491</u>	<u>63</u>	<u>680</u>
						331	1384	997	DOUBLES		
4	M. JACKSON/F. AROS										
	MARY JO JACKSON	1	115	159	124	0	0	0	398	93	677
	FRANK AROS		<u>162</u>	<u>162</u>	<u>201</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>525</u>	<u>60</u>	<u>705</u>
						307	1382	923	DOUBLES		
5	R. SALAZAR/P. KRAMER										
	RUSS SALAZAR	1	136	146	160	0	0	0	442	79	679
	PAUL KRAMER		<u>172</u>	<u>114</u>	<u>164</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>450</u>	<u>78</u>	<u>684</u>
						303	1363	892	DOUBLES		
6	A. POOLE/J. WHITE										
	AUDREY POOLE	1	149	152	143	0	0	0	444	90	714
	JIM WHITE		<u>179</u>	<u>131</u>	<u>125</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>435</u>	<u>69</u>	<u>642</u>
						301	1356	879	DOUBLES		
7	F. FRANCEK/C. OTT										
	FRANK FRANCEK	1	147	141	150	0	0	0	438	67	639
	CARROLL OTT		<u>153</u>	<u>124</u>	<u>141</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>418</u>	<u>68</u>	<u>622</u>
						325	1261	856	DOUBLES		
8	J. HEGENBART/B. KLEINER										
	JERRY HEGENBART	1	118	121	133	0	0	0	372	83	621
	BRUCE KLEINER		<u>148</u>	<u>155</u>	<u>162</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>465</u>	<u>47</u>	<u>606</u>
						330	1227	837	DOUBLES		
9	M. MURPHY/W. BEUTLER										
	MARY MURPHY	1	107	125	135	0	0	0	367	83	616
	WAYNE BEUTLER		<u>149</u>	<u>159</u>	<u>127</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>435</u>	<u>49</u>	<u>582</u>
						328	1198	802	DOUBLES		

Handicap Results Division 1: DIV001

 Division 1: Division 001

All Events

Place	Team Name	HDCP		
		Ave	Total	Total Squad
1	JIM NASH	181	1595	1301
2	STEVE SZASZ	223	1556	1514
3	RICH DAVIS	217	1469	1391
4	CHUCK BELL	170	1466	1106
5	WAYNE SIEGFRIED	176	1454	1130
6	MARTY GORDEN	203	1453	1291
7	HERB NAKATSU	186	1448	1184
8	JERRY JAVIER	182	1445	1157
9	FRANK REID	180	1441	1141
10	CHARLIE BARBIARZ	194	1439	1223
11	TERRY HIBLER	169	1430	1064
12	ERIC CARR	181	1419	1125
13	JEFF BROCKMAN	178	1416	1104
14	CALVIN SUAN	200	1416	1236
15	JACK BARNES	192	1415	1187
16	JAY IZATT	193	1410	1188
17	FRED DISIMONI	167	1410	1032
18	WILEY BOBO	202	1404	1236
19	EMORY HAWORTH	180	1401	1101
20	GARY KRETZ	205	1401	1251
21	PAUL PLASKIEWICZ	189	1398	1152
22	DON LAUNIUS	168	1397	1025
23	CHUCK TAYLOR	166	1397	1013
24	BOB ISHISHITA	172	1390	1042
25	MICKEY GOSSETT	190	1384	1144
26	JERRY HALL	191	1376	1142
27	BRYAN DAVENPORT	215	1376	1286
28	JAMES SURRETT	190	1372	1132
29	JOE NAJERA	178	1362	1050
30	CLAY HANSEN	180	1358	1058
31	BOB KEVO	199	1355	1169
32	FRANK AROS	170	1353	993
33	CURTIS MANNING	202	1342	1174
34	FAY WONG	187	1341	1083
35	RICK RAMOS	177	1339	1021
36	MIKE PAPP	188	1335	1083
37	HELEN DEATSCH	168	1332	960
38	BRUCE KLEINER	183	1329	1047
39	JIM MCMILLEN	196	1324	1120
40	JERRY CLARK	173	1320	978
41	BILL MILBOURNE	186	1315	1051
42	ART TOURTILLOTT	208	1306	1174
43	WAYNE CARTWRIGHT	192	1297	1069
44	DON STRUVE	169	1292	926
45	TOM CALDIE	174	1290	954
46	RAY DIBASILIO	183	1289	1007
47	HARVEY EISLEY	194	1278	1062
48	WAYNE BEUTLER	181	1219	925
49	DON MILEY	181	1216	922

Handicap Results Division 2: DIV002

Division 2: Division 002

All Events

Place	Team Name	HDCP		
		Ave	Total	Total Squad
1	HUGH FONTAINE	140	1532	992
2	CAROL BOBO	135	1473	903
3	MARY JO JACKSON	137	1467	909
4	AUDREY POOLE	140	1439	899
5	BEN TAKESHTA	164	1430	1034
6	ROBERT ANDERSEN	144	1394	878
7	JERRY HEGENBART	147	1393	895
8	PAUL KRAMER	152	1381	913
9	JOYCE NAKATSU	154	1369	913
10	RUSS SALAZAR	151	1354	880
11	JIM WHITE	161	1340	926
12	DICK WOODBURY	157	1318	880
13	MARY MURPHY	147	1299	801
14	FRANK FRANCEK	163	1291	889
15	JOYCE HAWORTH	162	1262	854
16	CARROLL OTT	162	1226	818